GOALIES
# Name

34 Stuart Skinner
39 Dylan Wells

40 Shane Starrett
SKATERS
# Name

Evan Bouchard
Keegan Lowe

Joe Gambardella
Vincent Desharnais
Kailer Yamamoto
Steven lacobellis
Luke Esposito
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Jake Kulevich
Colby Cave
Tomas Jurco
Ryan McLeod
William Lagesson
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Dmitri Samorukov

Team Staff

Keith Gretzky
Jay Woodcroft
Jean-Francois Houle
Dave Manson

GAME

Bakersfield Condors (6-6-1-0) vs. Colorado Eagles (7-6-0-0)
Nov 15, 2019 -- Budweiser Events Center

Ht
6-3
6-2
6-5

wt GP
203 9
190 3
195 2

Pos Ht
D 62
D 62

LW 5-10

Wit
198
194
200
228
158
170
183
195
225
192
192
212
190
210
195
210
200
200
200
207
197

RW 5-8
C 5-10
LW 6-3
RW 6-3
RW 6-0
LW 6-0

RW 5-11
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Head Coach
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AHL Game #224
GOALIES
OT SO GAA SV% # Name
1 0 3.03 0.889 29 Mason McDonald
0 0 282 0.884 32 Hunter Miska
0 0 254 0896 SKATERS
# Name
A Pts. PIM +/- 5 Dan Renouf
4 7 8 -4 10 Mark Alt
1 1 12 -3 13 Ryan Wagner
3 6 0 3 14 Shane Bowers
0 o0 0 15 Sheldon Dries
5 9 4 -1 20 Conor Timmins
1 1 2 -1 22 Erik Condra
2 4 10 -3 24 A.J. Greer
2 2 6 -3 25 Logan O'Connor
1 1 5 -2 34 Jacob MacDonald
0 0 9 -2 38 Julien Nantel
8 13 8 -2 40 Josh Dickinson
9 13 16 43 Igor Shvyrev
4 10 8 47 Colin Campbell
1 1 18 48 Calle Rosen
4 6 8 -2 54 Anton Lindholm
0 0 6 4 61 Martin Kaut
3 5 7 -4 70 Nick Henry
2 2 2 -1 73 Travis Barron
4 5 10 -1 76 Josh Anderson
1 2 8 0 88 Michael Joly
1 1 8 1
Team Staff
Craig Billington
Greg Cronin
Aaron Schneekloth
Ryan Tobler
OFFICIALS
Referee Patrick Hanrahan (#52)
Referee Stephen Reneau (#34)
Linesman Erik Contino (#53)
Linesman Chris Wilson (#38)

Ht
6-4
6-1

Wt
195 0
174 4

Ht
D 63
D 64
F 58
C 62
C

D

Wt
210
201
185
180
180
185
188
205
175
208
200
190
190
200
195
185
180
190
200
225
172

Pos

5-9
6-2
6-0
6-3
6-0
D 60
6-0
C 62
C 61
6-1
D 61
D 5-11
6-2
5-11
6-1
D 62
5-11

General Manager
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach

GP
13
13
0
13
13
11
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7
12
13
10
6
13
8
9
12
7
13
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0 0
2

0 0.00 0.000
0 2.18 0.934

+/-
1 25
12
0
6
14
12
19
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GAME

KEY JTAKEAMAYS

TONIGHT’S GAME - The Colorado Eagles take on the Bakersfield Condors tonight in the first game of a two-game series.

THE SERIES - Colorado will face Bakersfield eight times this season, with four of those games set to take place at the Budweiser
Events Center.

THE ALL-TIME SERIES - The Eagles are 4-4-0 all-time against the Condors, including a 2-2-0 mark in games played at the BEC.

EAGLES’ LAST GAME (11/12) — Josh Dickinson notched a pair of assists, while fellow forwards Jacob MacDonald, Erik Condra
and Igor Shvyrev all netted goals as the Colorado Eagles defeated the San Antonio Rampage, 3-1 on Tuesday. Eagles goaltender
Hunter Miska was stellar in net, stopping 38 of the 39 shots he faced. Colorado’s victory, combined with the Eagles 5-2 win at
Texas on Saturday, gave Colorado a perfect 2-0 mark on the team’s two-game road trip through the Lone Star State. The victory
also improves the Eagles road record to 5-2 on the season.

CONDORS’ LAST GAME (11/9) — Bakersfield scored three power-play goals to race past the San Jose Barracuda, 6-3 on

Saturday. Forwards Brad Malone and Tyler Benson each generated four points in the victory, as goaltender Stuart Skinner earned
the win in net by turning aside 19 of the 22 shots he faced in the contest.

LAST MEETING (4/27) — Martin Kaut’s two-goal performance would not be enough, as the Bakersfield Condors scored four
straight goals to defeat the Eagles, 5-2 in Game Four of the opening round series of the 2019 Calder Cup Playoffs. Condors
forward Brad Malone notched a goal and two assists to help Bakersfield clinch the best-of-five series, three games to one.

UP NEXT FOR THE EAGLES - Colorado will take on the Bakersfield Condors on Saturday, November 16™ at 7:05pm MT at the
Budweiser Events Center.

UP NEXT FOR THE CONDORS - Same as above.

BY THE NUMBERS

WELCOME BACK- Eagles forward A.J. Greer rejoined the COLORADO EAGLES

Colorado lineup on Saturday after serving a six-game PP: 11.1% (26')

suspension and his impact was immediate and dramatic. PK: 81.6% (21%)

Greer scored his first two goals of the season in the Eagles 5-2

win over Texas, adding a pair of even-strength tallies in the Recent Transactions:

second period. Add (F) Logan O’Connor --- Reassigned by Colorado (NHL)

Delete (G) Antoine Bibeau --- Recalled by Colorado (NHL)

SHOOTING FOR A WIN- Colorado currently sits ninth in the
AHL in shots per game with an average of 31 shots per
contest. Interestingly, the Eagles were able to generate three
goals in last Tuesday’s win over San Antonio, despite being
held to a season-low 19 shots on goal. Forward Sheldon Dries
leads the Eagles with 39 shots through the first 13 contests of
the season.

BAKERSFIELD CONDORS
PP: 17.7% (14™)
PK: 82.4% (18™)

TONIGHT'S GAME IS PRESENTED BY

TONIGHT S CHUCK-A-PUCK POT $500

'w/CHOCOLATE MILK e



