



### Bakersfield Condors (6-6-1-0) vs. Colorado Eagles (7-6-0-0) Nov 15, 2019 -- Budweiser Events Center AHL Game #224

GO	ALIES										GO	ALIES
#	Name	Ht	Wt	GΡ	W	L	ОТ	SO	GAA	SV%	#	Name
34	Stuart Skinner	6-3	203	9	5	2	1	0	3.03	0.889	29	Mason N
39	Dylan Wells	6-2	190	3	0	3	0	0	2.82	0.884	32	Hunter N
40	Shane Starrett	6-5	195	2	1	1	0	0	2.54	0.896	SK	ATERS
SK	ATERS										#	Name
#	Name	Pos	Ht	Wt	GP	G	i A	Pt	s. PIN	+/-	5	Dan Rer
2	Evan Bouchard	D	6-2	198	13	3	4	7	8	-4	10	Mark Alt
4	Keegan Lowe	D	6-2	194	13	0	1	1	12	-3	13	Ryan Wa
5	Joe Gambardella	LW	5-10	200	7	3	3	6	0	3	14	Shane B
6	Vincent Desharnais	D	6-7	228	2	0	0	0	0	0	15	Sheldon
7	Kailer Yamamoto	RW	5-8	158	13	4	5	9	4	-1	20	Conor Ti
8	Steven lacobellis	С	5-9	170	5	0	1	1	2	-1	22	Erik Con
9	Luke Esposito	С	5-10	183	13	2	2	4	10	-3	24	A.J. Gre
11	Kirill Maksimov	LW	6-3	195	11	0	2	2	6	-3	25	Logan O
14	Anthony Peluso	RW	6-3	225	10	0	1	1	5	-2	34	Jacob M
15	Miles Koules	RW	6-0	192	6	0	0	0	9	-2	38	Julien Na
16	Tyler Benson	LW	6-0	192	13	5	8	13	3 8	-2	40	Josh Dic
17	Brad Malone	С	6-2	212	12	4	9	13	3 16	6	43	Igor Shv
18	Josh Currie	RW	5-11	190	13	6	4	10	8 0	0	47	Colin Ca
19	Logan Day	D	6-1	210	7	0	1	1	18	0	48	Calle Ro
20	Cooper Marody	С	6-0	195	12	2	4	6	8	-2	54	Anton Li
24	Jake Kulevich	D	6-3	210	11	0	0	0	6	4	61	Martin K
26	Colby Cave	С	6-1	200	8	2	3	5	7	-4	70	Nick Her
28	Tomas Jurco	LW	6-1	200	1	0	2	2	2	-1	73	Travis B
29	Ryan McLeod	С	6-3	200	13	1	4	5	10	-1	76	Josh An
37	William Lagesson	D	6-2	207	6	1	1	2	8	0	88	Michael
38	Dmitri Samorukov	D	6-3	197	11	0	1	1	8	1		

GO	ALIES									
#	Name	Ht	Wt	GP	W	L	ОТ	so	GAA	SV%
29	Mason McDonald	6-4	195	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.000
32	Hunter Miska	6-1	174	4	2	1	0	0	2.18	0.934
SK	ATERS									
#	Name	Pos	Ht	Wt	GP	G	i A	Pt	s. PIN	4/-
5	Dan Renouf	D	6-3	210	13	0	1	1	25	-2
10	Mark Alt	D	6-4	201	13	1	2	3	12	4
13	Ryan Wagner	F	5-8	185	0	0	0	0	0	0
14	Shane Bowers	С	6-2	180	13	1	3	4	6	-5
15	Sheldon Dries	С	5-9	180	13	4	5	9	14	-3
20	Conor Timmins	D	6-2	185	11	1	3	4	12	1
22	Erik Condra	RW	6-0	188	12	2	1	3	19	2
24	A.J. Greer	LW	6-3	205	7	2	0	2	44	-2
25	Logan O'Connor	RW	6-0	175	12	3	5	8	8	-2
34	Jacob MacDonald	D	6-0	208	13	4	6	1(	8 0	0
38	Julien Nantel	LW	6-0	200	10	3	2	5	2	0
40	Josh Dickinson	С	6-2	190	6	0	4	4	4	3
43	Igor Shvyrev	С	6-1	190	13	2	1	3	2	2
47	Colin Campbell	RW	6-1	200	8	1	3	4	0	-3
48	Calle Rosen	D	6-1	195	9	1	4	5	2	-9
54	Anton Lindholm	D	5-11	185	12	0	0	0	2	3
61	Martin Kaut	RW	6-2	180	7	0	0	0	21	0
70	Nick Henry	RW	5-11	190	13	1	3	4	6	-2
73	Travis Barron	LW	6-1	200	3	0	0	0	2	0
76	Josh Anderson	D	6-2	225	2	0	0	0	0	0
88	Michael Joly	RW	5-11	172	9	4	2	6	4	1

### **Team Staff**

Keith Gretzky General Manager
Jay Woodcroft Head Coach
Jean-Francois Houle Assistant Coach
Dave Manson Assistant Coach

### **Team Staff**

Craig Billington General Manager
Greg Cronin Head Coach
Aaron Schneekloth Assistant Coach
Ryan Tobler Assistant Coach

### **OFFICIALS**

Referee Patrick Hanrahan (#52)
Referee Stephen Reneau (#34)
Linesman Erik Contino (#53)
Linesman Chris Wilson (#38)



# KEYTAKEAWAYS

TONIGHT'S GAME - The Colorado Eagles take on the Bakersfield Condors tonight in the first game of a two-game series.

**THE SERIES –** Colorado will face Bakersfield eight times this season, with four of those games set to take place at the Budweiser Events Center.

**THE ALL-TIME SERIES** – The Eagles are 4-4-0 all-time against the Condors, including a 2-2-0 mark in games played at the BEC.

**EAGLES' LAST GAME (11/12)** – Josh Dickinson notched a pair of assists, while fellow forwards Jacob MacDonald, Erik Condra and Igor Shvyrev all netted goals as the Colorado Eagles defeated the San Antonio Rampage, 3-1 on Tuesday. Eagles goaltender Hunter Miska was stellar in net, stopping 38 of the 39 shots he faced. Colorado's victory, combined with the Eagles 5-2 win at Texas on Saturday, gave Colorado a perfect 2-0 mark on the team's two-game road trip through the Lone Star State. The victory also improves the Eagles road record to 5-2 on the season.

**CONDORS' LAST GAME (11/9)** – Bakersfield scored three power-play goals to race past the San Jose Barracuda, 6-3 on Saturday. Forwards Brad Malone and Tyler Benson each generated four points in the victory, as goaltender Stuart Skinner earned the win in net by turning aside 19 of the 22 shots he faced in the contest.

**LAST MEETING (4/27)** – Martin Kaut's two-goal performance would not be enough, as the Bakersfield Condors scored four straight goals to defeat the Eagles, 5-2 in Game Four of the opening round series of the 2019 Calder Cup Playoffs. Condors forward Brad Malone notched a goal and two assists to help Bakersfield clinch the best-of-five series, three games to one.

**UP NEXT FOR THE EAGLES –** Colorado will take on the Bakersfield Condors on Saturday, November 16<sup>th</sup> at 7:05pm MT at the Budweiser Events Center.

**UP NEXT FOR THE CONDORS** - Same as above.

## BYTHE NUMBERS

**WELCOME BACK-** Eagles forward A.J. Greer rejoined the Colorado lineup on Saturday after serving a six-game suspension and his impact was immediate and dramatic. Greer scored his first two goals of the season in the Eagles 5-2 win over Texas, adding a pair of even-strength tallies in the second period.

**SHOOTING FOR A WIN-** Colorado currently sits ninth in the AHL in shots per game with an average of 31 shots per contest. Interestingly, the Eagles were able to generate three goals in last Tuesday's win over San Antonio, despite being held to a season-low 19 shots on goal. Forward Sheldon Dries leads the Eagles with 39 shots through the first 13 contests of the season.

### **COLORADO EAGLES**

**PP**: 11.1% (26<sup>th</sup>) **PK**: 81.6% (21<sup>st</sup>)

### **Recent Transactions:**

Add (F) Logan O'Connor --- Reassigned by Colorado (NHL) Delete (G) Antoine Bibeau --- Recalled by Colorado (NHL)

### **BAKERSFIELD CONDORS**

**PP**: 17.7% (14<sup>th</sup>) **PK**: 82.4% (18<sup>th</sup>)

TONIGHT'S GAME IS PRESENTED BY







